RESOLUTION NO. 2024-187

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AWARDING BID FOR THE 2024 WATER METER BID PROJECT TO FERGUSON WATERWORKS

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey ("the Township") solicited bids for the 2024 Water Meter Bid Project ("the Project"); and

WHEREAS, the bids were submitted in accordance with Local Public Contracts

Law N.J.S.A. 40A:5-1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, in response to the solicitation of bids, one (1) bid was received from Ferguson Waterworks. The one bid received had a per unit cost as follows:

Description	Unit Price
5/8" Digital Cold Water Meter Ultrasonic Transit-Time	\$150.00
5/8" Digital Cold Water Meter Brass Ultrasonic Transit-Time	\$211.00
1" Digital Cold Water Meter Ultrasonic Transit-Time	\$235.00
1" Digital Cold Water Meter Brass Ultrasonic Transit-Time	\$317.00
1.5" Digital Cold Water Meter Ultrasonic Meter Master Meter	\$1,376.00
2" Digital Cold Water Meter Ultrasonic Meter Master Meter	\$1,410.00

WHEREAS, the bid received has been reviewed by the Township's professional staff and the bid can be awarded subject to the Township's budgetary constraints; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this 21st day of March, 2024, by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Township hereby awards the bid to Ferguson Waterworks pursuant to the bid proposal submitted. The bid is awarded subject to the Township's budgetary constraints.
- 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:



- (a) Mayor Joe Marte
- (b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator
- (c) Thomas Lombarski, CFO
- (d) Christine Roessner, Finance Department
- (e) Kurt Otto, Township Engineer
- (f) Roger Budd, Water/Sewer Utilities Manager
- (g) Christopher J. Dasti, Esq., Township Attorney
- (h) Ferguson Waterworks

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on April 2, 2024, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk

